## 77045362

# CH \$1090.0

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weyerhaeuser Company		08/01/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Paper Company
Street Address:	6400 Poplar Avenue
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38197
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77045362	ALL AT THE SPEED OF RETAIL
Registration Number:	2881720	AQUASAFE
Registration Number:	2620948	
Registration Number:	2624541	CEDAR RIVER PAPER COMPANY
Registration Number:	3163449	CHROMAPAK
Registration Number:	3151615	СНКОМАРАК
Registration Number:	3009684	СНКОМАРАК
Serial Number:	78963809	CLIMA SERIES
Serial Number:	78458424	CLIMACOAT
Serial Number:	78458420	CLIMAGUARD
Registration Number:	2668893	CLIMAPACK
Serial Number:	78458421	CLIMAPROOF
Serial Number:	77284288	CORRGUARD
Serial Number:	77066318	CP CHROMAPAK
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0021

Registration Number:	2578618	ENVIROFLAME
Serial Number:	78464046	EX-PLY
Registration Number:	1657397	EZ SCORE
Registration Number:	2866571	EZ-ZIP
Registration Number:	1586697	IMPAK
Registration Number:	1601499	IMPAK
Serial Number:	78969432	OCTAMAX
Serial Number:	77418617	OCTAMAX
Serial Number:	77418612	OCTAMAX PLUS
Serial Number:	77418587	OCTAMAX ULTRA
Registration Number:	2767712	ONE TOUCH
Registration Number:	2874397	ONE TOUCH
Registration Number:	1506665	PARTNERSHIPPING
Serial Number:	77266958	PORTAGE
Registration Number:	2762660	RAINBOX
Registration Number:	2770055	SAF-T-BIN
Registration Number:	2858122	SAF-T-BIN
Registration Number:	1372522	SPACEKRAFT
Registration Number:	1711671	
Registration Number:	1713604	SPACEKRAFT
Registration Number:	1521401	TOTAL PACKAGING
Registration Number:	1290051	
Registration Number:	2476391	ULTRACUBE
Registration Number:	2632925	V.I.P.
Registration Number:	2652527	VALVE-IN-PLACE
Registration Number:	1324517	VLC
Registration Number:	2636926	WAVE
Registration Number:	2636925	WAVE TRAY
Registration Number:	0824666	WET-GARD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)248-6451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-248-6332

Email: stephanie.haupt@ipaper.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Haupt

Address Line 1: 6285 Tri-Ridge Address Line 4: Loveland, OHI	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEYCO TM ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Haupt
Signature:	/Stephanie A. Haupt/
Date:	08/15/2008
Total Attachments: 18 source=Weyco to IP TM Assignment 8-1-08	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif #page5.tif #page6.tif #page7.tif #page8.tif #page9.tif #page9.tif #page10.tif #page11.tif #page13.tif

source=Weyco to IP TM Assignment 8-1-08#page15.tif source=Weyco to IP TM Assignment 8-1-08#page16.tif source=Weyco to IP TM Assignment 8-1-08#page17.tif source=Weyco to IP TM Assignment 8-1-08#page18.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Weyerhaeuser Company, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 33633 Weyerhaeuser Way South, Federal Way, Washington 98003, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth set forth in Appendix T (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 6400 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee, 38197, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), has purchased Assignor's containerboard, packaging and recycling business and related assets.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Purchase Agreement dated as of March 15<sup>th</sup>, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase and accept from Assignor, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and all associated good will and rights related thereto and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue trademarks on applications as aforesaid, to issue all trademarks based on the Trademarks set forth in Appendix T to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

[Signatures on the following page]

[[3088286]]

Executed this 15 day of August, 2008.

COUNTY OF New York)

On this 15 day of August, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of New York, personally appeared Sandy McDade, Senior Vice President, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public in and for the State of New York, residing at  $260 \ \text{Willowd}$  Use

Tracey J. murthe

SI MY 10314

Tracey J. Murtha Notary Public State of New York No. 43-4768543 Qualified in Richmond County Certificate Filed in New York County Comm. Expires November 30, 20 / O

[Signature Page to the Trademark Assignment]

[[3088286]]

Appendix T

AND BOLD AND AND THE CONTRACTOR OF THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

# Transferred Intellectual Property-Trademarks Containerboard

26204- 003	2620 <b>4-</b> 002	26204-	26204-	Docket Number
ALL AT THE SPEED OF RETAIL	ALL ATTHE SPEED OF RETAIL	ALL AT THE SPEED OF RETAIL	ALL AT THE SPEED OF RETAIL	Mg/s-
China P.R.	China P.R.	China P.R.	Canada	Country
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status
5966584	5966583	5966582	1337533	Application Number
28-Mar-07	28-Mar-07	28-Mar-07	01-Mar-07	Application Date
				Neglacia Interpolation
				Registration Date
39	35	16		C)
Packing articles for transportation; storage and transportation of packages by air, rail, ship or truck; arranging for pick-up, delivery, storage and transportation of packages	Advertising services, namely, promoting the sale of goods of others through the distribution of printed material and promotional contests	Displays and packaging, namely, corrugated point of purchase display units for merchandising products and, cardboard and corrugated containers, boxes and trays, preformed and unassembled cardboard and corrugated containers, boxes and trays, corrugated bulk containers	Displays and packaging, namely, corrugated point of purchase display units for merchandising products and, cardboard and corrugated containers, boxes and trays, preformed and unassembled cardboard and corrugated containers; corrugated bulk containers; Advertising services, namely, promoting the sale of goods of others through the distribution of printed material and promotional contests; arranging for pick-up, delivery, storage and transportation of packages; Packing articles for transportation; storage and transportation of these pair, rail, ship or truck; Assembly of products for others; Packaging and graphics design for others.	Godk.
				Renewat
Wy	WY	WY	WY	Owner

26204- 005	26204- 004	26204- 003	26204- 002	26204- 001	26204- 005	26204-	Docker Number
ALL AT THE SPEED OF RETAIL	ALL AT THE SPEED OF RETAIL	ALL AT THE SPEED OF RETAIL	ALL AT THE SPEED OF RETAIL	ALL AT THE	ALL AT THE SPEED OF RETAIL	ALL AT THE SPEED OF RETAIL	Wark
Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	China P.R.	China P.R.	Committy
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Sinter
0040158	40159	00/10160	0040161	0040162	5966596	5966585	Application
16-Ma:-07	16-Маг-07	16-Mar-07	16-Mar-07	16-Mar-07	28-Mar-07	28-Mar-07	Application Date:
							Registration Number
							Registration Date
42	40	39	35	16	42	40	Oky
Packaging design for others	Assembly of products for others	Packing articles for transportation; storage and transportation of packages by air, rail; ship or truck	Advertising services, namely, promoting the sale of goods of others through the distribution of printed material and promotional contests; arranging for pick-up, delivery, storage and transportation of packages	Displays and packaging, namely, corrugated point of purchase display units for merchandising products and, cardboard and corrugated containers, boxes and trays, preformed and unassembled cardboard and corrugated containers, boxes and trays, corrugated hulk containers	Packaging design for others	Assembly of products for others	Goods
16-Mar-17	16-Mar-17	16-Mar-17	16-Mar-17	16-Mar-17			Renewal Date
WY	WY	WY	WY	WY	WY	YW	Owner

24704- 002	24704- 001	24704- 001	24704- 001	24704- 001	26204	Number 1
AQUASAFE	AQUASAFE	AQUASAFE	AQUASAFE	AQUA <u>S</u> AFE	ALL AT THE	Man.
United States	Mexico	Chile	Canada	Argentina	United States	County
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Sum
78297104	709882	680092	1251382	2704067	77045362	Application Number
08-Sep-03	01-Apr-05	18-Mar-05	21-Mar-05	27-Sep-06	16-Nov-06	Application
2881720	884972	731936	TMA658432			Hegistration
07-Sep-04	31-May-05	25-Aug-05	09-Feb-06			Rogistration Date
16	16	16		16	16, 35, 39, 40, 42	2
Paper products, namely, containers used to transport fresh seafood	Paper products, namely, containers used to transport fresh seafood	Paper products, namely, containers used to transport fresh scafood	Paper products, namely, containers used to transport fresh seafood	Paper products, namely, containers used to transport fresh seafood	Displays and packaging, namely, corrugated point of purchase display units for merchandising products and, cardboard and corrugated containers, boxes and trays, preformed and unassembled cardboard and corrugated units containers. Soxes and trays, currugated bulk containers:  Advertising services, namely, promoting the sale of goods of others through the distribution of printed material and promotional contests; arranging for pick-up, delivery, storage and transportation of packages;  Packing articles for transportation of puckages by air, rail, ship or truck; Assembly of produces for others; Packaging and graphics design for others	Cooth
07-Sep-14	01-Apr-15	25-Aug-15	09-Feb-21			Reserval Date
WY	WY	WY	WY	WY	₩ <sub>Y</sub>	Ожнег

25352- 003	25352- 002	25352- 001	25352- 001	Dogar, Kumbut
BIRD (design)	BIRD (design)	BIRD (design)	BIRD (design)	Š
Мехісо	Mexico	Mexico	Community Trademark	Collector
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Sale
638521	638520	638523	3606209	Application Yumber
22-Jan-04	22-Jan-04	22 Jan-04	23-Dcc-03	Application: Date
833875	833874	837050	3606209	Regimention Number
28-May-04	28-May-04	15-Jun-04	17-Jun-05	Hegistalion
39	35	16	016, 035, 039, 040, 042	G R
Packing articles for transportation	Advertising services, namely, promoting goods; arranging for pick-up and delivery; storage and transportation of packages	products and, cardboard and corrugated packaging, boxes and trays, preformed and unassembled cardboard and corrugated containers, boxes and trays, corrugated bulk containers	corrugated bulk containers; Advertising services, namely, promoting goods; Packing articles for transportation; arranging for pick-up and delivery; storage and transportation of packages; Assembly of products for others; Packaging and graphics design for others Displays and packaging, namely, corrugated point of purchase corrugated point of purchase	Displays and packaging, namely, corrugated point of purchase display units for merchandising products and, cardboard and corrugated containers, boxes and trays, preformed and unassembled cardboard and corrugated corrugat
22-Jan-14	22-Jan-14	22-Jan-14	31-Dec-13	Renowal.
WY	WY	ΥW	ΥW	Owner

24	24	25352- 005	25352- 004	Docket Name Design
CEDAR RIVER PAPER LOGO (DESIGN MARK)	CEDAR RIVER PAPER COMPANY	BIRD (design)	BIRD (design)	Yank Til
United	United	Mexico	Mexico	Cauncy
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status *
76309645	76309609	638524	638522	Application
05-Sep-01	05-Sep-01	22-Jan-04	22-Jan-04	Application Date:
2620948	2624541	833145	833876	Registration Number
17-Scp-02	24-Sep-02	26-May-04	28-May-04	Regulation Date
16	16	42	40	Class
Paper products, namely, recycled containerboard liner and medium	Paper products, namely, recycled containerboard liner and medium	Packaging and graphics design for others	Assembly of products for others	Cands 4
17-Sep-12	24-Sep-12	22-Jan-14	22-Jan-14	Renewal
WY	ΥW	WY	WY	Owner

25586- 001	24819- 003	24819- 002	001	004	24819-	24819- 002	24819-	24819- 001	24819- 001	Docker
CLIMA	CHROMAPAK	СНКОМАРАК	CHROMAPAK	CHROMAPAK	CHROMAPAK	CHROMAPAK	CHROMAPAK	CHROMAPAK	СНКОМАРАК	Mack
Canada	United States	United States	United	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Community Trademark	Canada	Сацьсту
Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Sams
1239437	78976321	78361531	78359595	669698	669697	669432	669433	3969301	1225226	Application Namber
02-Dec-04	29-Jan-04	03-Feb-04	29-Jan-04	02-Aug-04	02-Aug-04	29-Jul-04	29-Jul-04	29-Jul-04	28-Jul-04	Application Date
	3009684	3151615	3163449	859632	860229	853628	853629	3969301		Registration Number
	25-Oct-05	03-Oct-06	24-Oct-06	24-Nov-04	25-Nov-04	28-Scp-04	28-Sep-04	30-Nov-05		Acgistration
	40	2, 7	16	7	2	40	16	002, 007, 016, 040		
Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	Printing, namely, process for color printing on corrugated packaging	Printing inks; Machine tools, namely, ink plates; Packaging, namely, corrugated packaging; and Printing, namely, process for color printing on corrugated packaging	Packaging, namely, corrugated packaging	Machine tools, namely, ink plates	Printing inks	Printing, namely, process for color printing on corrugated packaging	Packaging, namely, corrugated packaging	Printing inks; Machine tools; machine tools, namely, ink platos; Packaging, namely, corrugated packaging; Printing, namely, process for color printing on corrugated packaging	Prin nam nam and colo	Coods
	25-Oct-15	03-Oct-16	24-Oct-16	02-Aug-14	02-Aug-14	29-Jui-14	29-Jul-14	31-Jul-14		Konewal .
ΥW	WY	ΨΥ	γw	ΨY	WY	WY	WΥ	ΨΥ	ΥW	Cwage

2558 <b>4</b> -	25584-	25584 <b>-</b>	25584- 001	25586- 002	25902- 001	25586- 001	
CLIMACOAT	CLIMACOAT	CLIMACOAT	CLIMACOAT	CLIMA SERIES	CLIMA SERIES	CLIMA	Mark Name
United States	Mexico	Chile	Canada	United States	Mexico	Chile	Country
Pending	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered		in Starue
78458424	695700	668825	1239433	78963809	737854	668827	
28-Jul-04	06-Jan-05	07-Dec-04	02-Dec-0/	30-Aug-06	05-Sep-05	07-Dec-04	ante metalliqq
	884393	723392			911347	723394	Kegistration
	30-May-05	18- <b>A</b> pr-05			30-Nov-05	18-Apr-05	
16	16	16		16	16	16	
Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, paperboard containers, paperboard hoxes, paperboard packaging, corrugated fiberboard containers and corrugated liberboard boxes	Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberhoard packaging	Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperhoard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard boxes and fiberboard boxes.	Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, corrugated fiberboard containers and corrugated fiberboard boxes	Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and liberboard packaging	Cornigated containers, cornugated boxes, cornugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, liberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	
	06-Jan-15	18-Apr-15			05-Sen-15	Date	Renewal
WY ;	WY	¥	W/V	W.V.	W   7	9 Willer	

25585- 001	21243	21243-	21243-	21243-	25583-	25583: 001	25583- 001	25583- 001	Ducket Number
CLIMAPROOF	CLIMAPACK	CLIMAPACK	CLIMAPACK	CIMAPACK	OT IMAGINARI)	CLIMAGUARD	CLIMAGUARD	CLIMAGUARD	Mark
Canada	United States	Mexico	Chile	Canada	United	Mexico	Chile	Canada	Country
Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Pending	Status
1239432	76377184	719979	680093	1267518	78458420	695699	668828	1239436	Application Number
02-Dec-04	01-Mar-02	27-May-05	18-Mar-05	05-Aug-05	28-Jul-04	06-Jan-05	07-Dcc-04	02-Dec-04	Application Date
	2668893	893343	751561	672937		884392	749463		Registration Number
	31-Dec-02	28-Jul-06	22-I <sup>-</sup> eb-06	19-Sep-06		30-Мау-05	02-Feb-06		Registration
	16	16	16		16	16	16		
Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard hoxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, liberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	Corrugated packaging, namely, packaging for produce	Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, corrugated fiberboard containers and corrugated liberboard boxes	corrugated containers, currugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	confugated containers, confugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	Containers compared			
	31-Dec-12	27-May-15	22-Feb-16	19-Sep-21		06-Jan-15	02-Feb-16		Renewal Date
ΥW	WY	WY	WY	WY	WY	ΨΥ	WY	ΥW	Owner

24374	26219- 002	26219- 001	26219- 001	26219- 001	26385- 001	25585- 001	25585- 001	25585- 001	N. D.
ENVIROFLAME	CP CHROMAPAK and DESIGN	CP CHROMAPAK and DESIGN	CP CHROMAPAK and DESIGN	CP CHROMAPAK	CORRGUARD	CLIMAPROOF	CLIMAPROOF	CLIMAPROOF	Mark Language
United States	Mexico	Mexico	Canada	United States	United States	United States	Mexico		Superior States
Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	STANK.
76318541	873056	873057	1357784	77066318	77284288	78458421	695697	668826	Application
26-Sep-01	03-Aug-07	03-Aug-07	30 <u>-Jul</u> -07	18-Dec-06	20-Sep-07	28-Jul-04	06-Jan-05	07-Dec-04	Application Date 25
2578618							884391	723393	Reguttation Number
11-Jun-02		2					30-May-05	18-Apr-05	Registration
4	40	16		002, 007, 016, 040	16	16	16	16	Class
Fireplace logs	Printing, namely, process for color printing on corrugated packaging	Packaging, namely, corrugated packaging	Packaging, namely, corrugated packaging; Printing, namely, process for color printing on corrugated packaging	Printing inks; Machine tools, namely, ink plates; Packaging, namely, corrugated packaging; and Printing, namely, process for color printing on corrugated packaging	Corrugated containers, sheets, pallets, shelter panels, slip sheets and spools	Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, corrugated fiberboard containers and corrugated fiberboard fiberboard hoxes	Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperhoard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard containers, paperboard backaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	Goods:
1 <u>1</u> -Jun-12							06- <b>Ja</b> n-15	18-Apr-15	Renewal Date
WY	WY	WY	ΥW	WΥ	WY	WY	WY	ΨY	Owner

25733 <b>-</b> 001	25 <b>73</b> 3- 001	24906	19704	19912	20009	25605- 001	25605- 001	25605- 001	25605- 001	25784- 001	25784- 001	Dig kat Number
FILEWORKS and Design	FILEWORKS and Design	EZ-7.IP	E-Z SCORE	E-Z SCORE	EZ SCORE	Б.Т.	A'1d-X3	А74-хэ	ьх-ьгл	EPIC	EPIC	Pilatin Line
Mexico	Canada	United States	Mexico	Canada	United States	United States	Мехісо	Chile	Canada	Trinidad	Mexico	
Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Pending_	Registered	Registered	Country Status
699260	1244591	78186202	125431	670737	116256	78464046	696727	672896	1242926	36336	731725	Application Number
28-Jan-05	24-Jan-05	18-Nov-02	28-Oct-91	19-Nov-90	19-Nov-90	09-Aug-04	13-Jan-05	12-Jan-05	07-Jan-05	11-Aug-05	02-Aug-05	Application : Date:
881990		2866571	420338	428759	1657397		882375	726526		36336	900342	Registration Number
24-May-05		27-Jul-04	28-Oct-91	17-Jun-94	17-Sep-91		25-May-05	31-May-05		15-Feb-06	22-Sep-05	Registration
16		40	16		16	16	16	16		2	2	G.
Corrugated packaging, namely, file storage boxes	file storage boxes	allow for ease of breakdown	Corrugated fiberboard for use in making boxes and fiberboard boxes	Fibreboard and boxes made therefrom	Corrugated liberboard for use in making boxes and fiberboard boxes	Cornigated containers, cornigated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard boxes, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	Printing ink	Printing ink	Grads
28-Jan-15		27-Jul-14	28-Oct-11	17-Jun-09	17-Sep-11		l 3-Jan-15	31-May-15		14-Feb-15	02-Aug-15	Renewal Dave
WY	WΥ	ΥWY	WY	WY	ΥW	WY	WY	WY	WY	WY	WY	Owner

NOTE: Not in use/no renewal	25078	23870	23870	23870	26496- 001	26495- 001	26495- 001	26150- 001	26150- 001	26150- 001	16524	15088	25733- 001	Duckes Number
	ONE TOUCH and Design	ONE TOUCH	ONE TOUCH	ONE TOUCH	and DESIGN	<del> </del>	├	OCTAMAX	OCTAMAX	OCTAMAX	IMPAK and Design	IMPAK and Design	PILEWORKS and Design	ř
United States	United States	United States	Mexico	Canada	United States	Unitcd States	United States	United States	Mexico	Сапада	United States	United	United States	Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered		Surg
711125	78213391	76342843	582935	1163649	77418587	77418612	77418617	78969432	836737	1334580	73711141	711126	78543353	Application Number
l 6-Feb-88	11-Feb-03	28-Nov-01	09-Jan-03	30-Dec-02	11-March - 08	11-March - 08	11-March - 08	07-Sep-06	16-Feb-07	07-Feb-07	16-Fcb-88	16-Feb-88	06-Jan-05	Application Date
1506665	2874397	2767712	928835	654672							1601499	1586697		Registration Number
27-Sep-88	17-Aug-04	23-Sep-03	17-Apr-06	08-Dec-05							12-Jun-90	13-Mar-90		Registration
42	16	16	16		16	16	16	16	. 16		42	16	16	0
Design services in the field of packaging for others	Packaging products, namely, boxes and trays made of cardboard or cornugated cardboard for the packaging and shipment of fruits and vegetables	Packaging products, namely, boxes and trays made of cardinard or corrugated cardboard	Packaging products, namely, boxes and trays made of cardboard or corrugated cardboard	Packaging products, namely, boxes and trays made of cardboard or corrugated cardboard	Packaging, namely, corrugated packaging	Packaging, namely, corrugated packaging	Packaging, numely, corrugated packaging	Packaging, namely, corrugated packaging	Packaging, namely, corrugated packaging	Packaging, namely, corrugated packaging	Graphic and structural design of promotional packaging containers and product displays for others	Printed graphic art, commercial art, commercial art, commercial art work, namely, photographs and manual illustrations, camera-ready art, namely, artboards of visual elements for commercial purposes, printer paper liners for us with packaging and displays and printed pap	Corrugated packaging, namely, file storage boxes	Cods
27-Sep-08	17-Aug-14	23-Sep-13	09-Jan-13	08-Dec-20					16-Feb-17		12-Jun-10	13-Mar-10		Renewal Date
WY	₩Υ	WY	WY	WY	WY	WY	WΥ	WΥ	WY	WΥ	ΨY	WY _	WΥ	Owner

23884	23884	23884	Note: renewal filed 4/9/08	23884	25287	24703	24703	24703	24770	24770	26361- 001	26361-	26361-	23175	23174	Docker Number
SPACEKRAFT	SPACEKRAFT	SPACEKRAFT	SPACEKRAFT	SPACEKRAFT	SAF-T-BIN and Design	SAF-T-BIN	SAF-T-BIN	SAF-T-BIN	RAINBOX	RAINBOX	PORTAGE	PORTAGE	PORTAGE	PERFORMAX PLUS	PERFORMAX PLUS	Mark Committee C
France	China P.R.	Canada	Bcnelux	Australia	United States	United States	Mexico	Canada	United States	Mexico	United States	Mexico	Canada	Mexico	China P.R	Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Rogistered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Starua
130290	3693644	542146	716982	966933	78277082	76377176	563744	1151228	76384038	566383	77266958	904207	1375239	352202	9800115631	Application Number
12-May-89	28-Aug-03	21-May-85	30-Jun-88	20-Aug-03	22-Jul-03	01-Mar-02	30-Aug-02	28-Aug-02	18-Mar-02	18-Sep-02	29-Aug-07	19-Dec-07	07-Dec-07	27-Oct-98	13-Oct-98	Application Trains
1530514	3693644	336485	454127	966933	2858122	2770055	775426	615911	2762660	776189				595925	1357901	Regimention Number
12-May-89	14 <b>-N</b> ov-05	29-Jan-88	30-Jun-88	20-Aug-03	29-Jun-04	30-Scp-03	28-Jan-03	28-Jul-04	09-Sep-03	30-Jan-03				08-Dec-98	28-Jan-00	Registration Date
16	16		16	16	16	91	16		16	16	20	20		16	16	Olava
Corrugated paperboard containers for bulk products	Containers made of paperboard for packing, storing and transporting, in particular, containers for bulk products made of corrugated paperboard and carton	Corrugated containers	Packaging, containers, cases, small boxes and boxes made of cardboard, in particular made of corrugated paper	Containers made of paperboard for packing, storing and transporting, in particular, containers for bulk products made of corrugated paperboard and carton	Packaging, namely, corrugated bulk packaging containers	Corrugated packaging, namely, packaging for produce	Corrugated packaging, namely, packaging for produce	Non-metal pallets	Non-metal pallets	Non-metal pallets	Paper, namely, boxes, cartons, containers and containerboard liner and medium	Paper, paper boxes or cardboard boxes, cartons, containcrboard, containcrboard liner	Conds			
31-May-09	13-Nov-15	29-Jan-18	30-Jun-08	20 <b>-</b> Aug-13	29-Jun-14	30-Sep-13	30-Aug-12	28-Jul-19	09-Sep-13	18-Sep-12				27-Oct-08	27-Jan-10	Renewal Date
WY Co. Ltd.	WY Co.	WY Co.	WY Co. Ltd.	ΨΥ	ΨY	WΥ	ΥW	γW	ΨΥ	ΨY	wy	WY	WY	γw	ΥW	Owner

23885	23885	23885	23886	23886	23884	23884	23884	23884	23884	23884	23884	Note: renewal filed 6/24/08	<b>Line Mal</b> 13 Marillo e d' 23 8 8 4
SPACEKRAFT and	SPACEKRAFT and Design	SPACEKRAFT and Design	SPACEKRAFT (Design only)	(Design only)	SPACEKRAFT	SPACEKRAFT	SPACEKRAFT	SPACEKRAFT	SPACEKRAFT	SPACEKRAFT	SPACEKRAFT	SPACEKRAFT	
China P.R.	Canada	Australia	United States	Korea South	United States	United Kingdom	Taiwan	New Zealand	Mexico	South	Japan	Germany	Mark water accountry.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Saus
3693643	1189308	966932	74220853	2002- 0054369	73540764	B1241911	(85) 39073	700027	624745	2002- 0054366	HEI3-119040	M63233/16W	Application
28-Aug-03	28-Aug-03	20-Aug-03	12-Nov-91	25-Nov-02	03-Jun-85	15-May-85	16-Oct-99	20-Aug-03	16-Oct-03	25-Nov-02	18-Nov-91	11-Jul-88	Application Date
3693643	TMA637,537	966932	1711671	578097	1372522	B1241911	871937	7 <u>0</u> 0027	811938	578095	2618648	1144904	Registration Number
14-Nov-05	15-Apr-05	20-Aug-03	01-Sep-92	22-Mar-04	26-Nov-85	02-Dec-88	16-Oct-99	20-Aug-03	07-Nov-03	22-Mar-04	31-Jan-94	21-Aug-89	Registration
16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	Ossa
Containers made of paperboard for packing, storing and transporting, in particular containers for bulk products made of corrugated paperboard and carron	Containers made of paperboard for packing, storing and transporting, in particular containers for bulk products made of corrugated paperboard and carrons	Containers made of paperboard for packing, storing and transporting, in particular containers for bulk products made of corrugated paperboard and carton	Corrugated containers	Corrugated paperboard boxes for bulk products	Corrugated containers	Corrugated paperboard containers for bulk products	Corrugated containers	Containers made of paperboard for packing, storing and transporting, in particular, containers for bulk products made of corrugated paperboard and carron	Containers made of paperboard for packing, storing and transporting, in particular, containers for bulk products made of corrugated paperboard and carton	Corrugated paperboard boxes for bulk products	Containers made of corrugated paper	Containcts made of paperboard for packing, storing and transporting, in particular made of corrugated paperboard and carton	L'Anoda:
13-Nov-15	15-Apr-20	20-Aug-13	01-Sep-12	22-Mar-14	26-Nov-15		15-Oct-09	20-Aug-13	16-Oct-13	22-Mar-14	31-Jan-14	31-Jul-08	Renceral Date
ΨΥ	WY Co.	WY	WY Co.	W/V	WY Co.	WY Co.	W.Y	wy	WY	WY	WY Co. Ltd.	WY Co.	Owner

25351-	23885	23885	23885	23885	23885	23885	23885	Ducket
THE TOTAL PACKAGE EXPERIENCE	SPACEKRAFT and Design	SPACEKRAFT and Design	SPACEKRAFT and	SPACEKRAFT and	SPACEKRAFT and	SPACEKRAFT and Design	SPACEKRAFT and Design	Mark of Fra
Community Trademark	United States	United Kingdom	Taiwan	New Zcaland	Mexico	Korea South	Japan	Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Rogistered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
3568251	74220388	B1339868	92052716	700029	624746	2002- 0054367	HEI 3-120477	Application Number
02-Dec-03	12-Nov-91	29-Mar-88	02-Sep-03	20-Aug-03	16-Oct-03	25-Nov-02	19-Nov-91	Application: Date
3568251	1713604	1339868	1119535	700029	821102	578096	2618649	Registration Number
05-Jul-05	08-Sep-92	29-Mar-88	16-Sep-04	20-Aug-03	17-Fcb-04	22-Mar-04	31-Jan-94	Registration Date
16, 35, 16, 35,	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	Class
Displays and packaging, made from corrugated fiberboard, namely, corrugated point of purchase display units for merchandising products and, cardboard and corrugated packaging, boxes and trays, preformed and unassembled cardboard and corrugated cardboard and corrugated containers; Advertising services, namely, promoting goods; Packing articles for transportation, arranging for pick up and delivery, storage and transportation of packages; Assembly of products for others; Packaging and graphic design for others	Corrugated containers	for bulk products	Containers made of paperboard for packing, storing and transporting, in particular containers for bulk products made of corrugated paperboard and carton	Containers made of paperboard for packing, storing and transporting, in particular containers for bulk products made of corrugated paperboard and carton	Containers made of papertroard for packing, storing and transporting, in particular containers for bulk products made of corrugated paperboard and carton	Corrugated paperboard boxes for bulk products	Containers made of corrugated paper	Conds
31-Dcc-13	08-Sep-12	29-Mar-15	15-Sep-14	20-Aug-13	16-Oct-13	22-Mar-14	31-Jan-14	Renewal Dates
γW	Ltd.	Lid.	ΥW	WY	WY	WY	Ltd.	Owner

	18736	19687	19678	19693	88961	16828	25351· 005	25351- 004	25351- 003	25351- 002	25351- 001	
	TRL-WALL PAK and	TRI-WALL PAK and	TRI-WALL DESIGN OF T	TRI-WALL DESIGN	TRI WALL DESIGN OF T	TOTAL PACKAGING	THE TOTAL  PACKAGE  EXPERIENCE	THE TOTAL. PACKAGE EXPERIENCE	THE TOTAL PACKAGE EXPERIENCE	THE TOTAL PACKAGE EXPERIENCE	TIIE TOTAL PACKAGE EXPERIENCE	¥.
	Mexico	Canada	United States	Mexico	Canada	United States	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Мехісо	<b>Me</b> xico	
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Rogistered	
	124587	279496	445244	228919	514018	721071	630636	630637	630639	630640	6306/1	
	15-Oct-91	16-Dec-63	26-Sep-83	27-Jan-84	16-Dec-83	18-Mar-88	24-Nov-03	24-Nov-03	24-Nov-03	24-Nov-03	24-Nov-03	
	423774	157091	1290051	299281	296663	1521401	817873	817874	817875	917090	817877	
	16-Oct-92	07-Jun-68	14-Aug-84	27-Jan-94	02-Nov-84	17-Jan-89	19-Jan-()4	19-Jan-04	19-Jan-04	27-Jan-06	19-Jan-04	
	16	16	16	37	55	42	42	40	39	35	16	
	Corrugated paperboard for use in making corrugated paperboard containers, forms for cushioning and packaging merchandiss, two piece telescopic boxes and corrugated paperboard specialities	Corrugated paperboard for use in making corrugated paperboard containers, forms for cushioning and packaging merchandise, two piece telescopic boxes and corrugated paperboard specialities	Corrugated fiberboard for use in making corrugated fiberboard containers	Paper and stationery, including corrugated fiberboard for use in making corrugated fiberboard containers	Corrugated fiberboard for use in making corrugated fiberboard containers	Graphic and structural design of promotional packaging containers and product displays for others	Packaging and graphic design for others	Assembly of products for others	Packing atticles for transportation	Advertising services, namely, arranging for pick-up and delivery; storage and uansportation of packages	Lispiays and packaging, namery, corrugated point of purchase display units for merchandising products and cardboard and corrugated packaging, boxes and trays, preformed and unassembled cardboard and corrugated containers, boxes and trays, corrugated bulk	
	15-Oct-11	07-Jun-13	14-Aug-14	27-Jan-14	02-Nov-14	17-Јап-09	24-Nov-13	24-Nov-i 3	24-Nov-13	24-Nov-13	24-Nov-13	
WY	WY	WY	WΥ	WY	WΥ	WY	ΨΥ	WY	WY	WY	WY	

25008	25612- 001	25612 <b>-</b> 001	2440'/	24408	18961	24029	24338	23881	24705	24705	
WET-GARD	WEATHERING THE COLD CHAIN	WEATHERING THE	WAVE TRAY and Design	WAVE	VLC	VALVE-IN-PLACE	V.I.P.	ULTRACUBE	TRI-WALL SAF-T- BIN	TRI-WALL SAF-T- BIN	X.
United States	Mexico	Chule	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Mexico	Canada	Cou <b>ltry</b>
Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Yaga
226811	69 <i>6</i> 728	672895	76218787	76218788	488456	76178320	76178061	75714833	563743	1151227	Application Nuisber
30-Aug-65	13-Jan-05	12-Jan <u>-0</u> 5	01-Mar-01	01-Mar-01	05-Jul-84	08-Dec-00	08-Dec-00	27-May-99	30-Aug-02	28-Aug-02	Application - Date
824666	882376		2636925	2636926	1324517	2652527	2632925	2476391	775425	616050	Hegistration Number
28-Feb-67	25-May-05		15 Oct-02	15-Oct-02	12-Mat-85	19-Nov-02	08-Oct-02	07-Aug-01	28-Jan-03	29-Jul-04	Begistration Dute
2	16	<u>16</u>	16	16	16	40	40	16	16	16	(1) (1)
Paperboard cartons	Currugated containers, corrugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	Corrugated containers, corrugated boxes, corrugated packaging, paperboard containers, paperboard boxes, paperboard packaging, fiberboard containers, fiberboard boxes and fiberboard packaging	Proformed and unassembled corrugated paperboard trays for packaging	Preformed and unassembled contugated paperboard trays for packaging	Corrugated fiberboard for use in making corrugated fiberboard containers	Custom manufacture of containers with valves	Custom manufacture of containers with valves	Corrugated containers	packaging, namely, corrugated bulk packaging containers	Packaging, namely, corrugated bulk packaging containers	spods.
28-Feb-17	13-Jan-15		15-Oct-12	15-Oct-12	12-Mar-15	19-Nov-12	08-Oct-12	07-Aug-11	30-Aug-12	29-Jul-19	Renewal Date
ΥW	ΨY	WY	ΨΥ	ΥW	WY	ΨΥ	WY	ΨΥ	WY	WΥ	Омпол

**RECORDED: 08/15/2008**